
Agency Code Agency Description Name E‐mail Phone

Steering Committee
OPM (Chair) Policy and Management, Office of Alison N. Fisher alison.fisher@ct.gov (860)‐418‐6212
DAS Administrative Services, Department of Martin Anderson martin.anderson@ct.gov (860) 713‐5089
DCP Consumer Protection, Department of John Neumon john.neumon@ct.gov (860) 713‐6107
DDS Developmental Services, Department of Josh Scalora joshua.scalora@ct.gov (860) 418‐6119
DECD Economic & Community Development, Dept. of Beatriz Gutierrez beatriz.gutierrez@ct.gov (860) 270‐8013
DEEP Energy & Environmental Protection, Department of Nicole Lugli nicole.lugli@ct.gov (860) 424‐3611
DESPP Emergency Services and Public Protection, Department of Samuel Izzarelli  samuel.izzarelli@ct.gov (860) 685‐8100
DMV Motor Vehicles, Department of Cindy Zuerblis  cindy.zuerblis@ct.gov (860)‐263‐5070
DOC Correction, Department of  Michelle Schott michelle.schott@ct.gov (860) 692‐7700
DOL  Labor, Department of Stephen Dombrowski Stephen.dombrowski@ct.gov (860) 263‐6517
DOT Transportation, Department of Cheryl Malerba cheryl.malerba@ct..gov (860) 594‐3607
DRS Revenue Services, Department of Kelli Pedevillano kelli.pedevillano@po.state.ct.us (860) 297‐5681
DSS Social Services, Department of Laurie Ann Wagner LaurieAnn.Wagner@ct.gov  (860) 424‐5259
OEC Office of Early Childhood Mara Siladi Mara.Siladi@ct.gov (860) 713‐6798 

Consitutionals
SOS Secretary of the State Jamie Spallone james.spallone@ct.gov (860) 509‐6212 
OSC Comptroller, Office of the State Jacqueline Kozin jacqueline.kozin@ct.gov 860‐702‐3305
GOV/LGO Governor's Office/Lt. Governor's Office Shirley Surgeon shirley.surgeon@ct.gov (860) 524‐7333

Agency Leads
BFPE Board of Firearms Permit Examiners Sue Mazzoccoli susan.mazzoccoli@ct.gov (860) 256‐2977
BPP Board of Parole and Pardons  Rich Sparaco richard.sparaco@po.state.ct.us (203) 805‐6634
DAG Agriculture, Department of Steve Anderson stephen.anderson@ct.gov (860) 424‐3453
DCC Consumer Counsel, Office of Margaret Bain margaret.bain@ct.gov (860) 827‐2918
DCF Children and Families, Department of Judi Jordan judi.jordan@ct.gov (860) 550‐6545
DCJ Criminal Justice, Division of Brian Austin brian.austin@ct.gov (860) 258‐5800
DCS Construction Services, Department of Joseph Cassidy joseph.cassidy@ct.gov (860) 713‐5705 
DMHAS Mental Health & Addiction Services, Dept. of Kate McNulty katherine.mcnulty@ct.gov (860) 418‐6648
DOB Banking, Department of James Heckman james.heckman@ct.gov (860) 240‐8105
DOH Housing, Department of Helen Muniz helen.muniz@ct.gov (860) 270‐8023
DOI Insurance, Department of Peter Zelez peter.zelez@ct.gov (860) 297‐3806
DORS Department of Rehabilitation Services  Andrew Norton andrew.norton@ct.gov (860) 602‐4078
DPH Public Health, Department of Joan Ascheim joan.ascheim@ct.gov (860) 509‐7626
DVA Veterans' Affairs, Department of Tammy A. Marzik tammy.marzik@po.state.ct.us (860)‐616‐3603
MIL Military Department Russell Bonaccorso russell.bonaccorso@po.state.ct.us (860) 524‐4910
OGA Office of Governmental Accountability Joseph Olender  joseph.olender@ct.gov (860)256 ‐ 2993



Agency Code Agency Description Name E‐mail Phone
OHA  Health Care Advocate, Office of Demian Fontanella Demian.fontanella@ct.gov 860‐331‐2443
SDE State Department of Education Raymond Martin raymond.martin@ct.gov (860)713‐6876
TRB Teachers' Retirement Board Louis Laccavole louis.laccavole@ct.gov (860) 241‐8429
WCC Workers' Compensation Commission  Sandra Cunningham sandra.cunningham@ct.gov (860) 493‐1518

Higher Ed/Quasi‐Public
TRCC Three Rivers CC Louise Summa lsumma@trcc.commnet.edu (860) 892‐5734
CHFA CT Housing Finance Authority Maura Martin maura.martin@chfa.org (860) 721‐9501
CII CT Innovations, Inc.  Cynthia Petruzzello cynthia.petruzzello@ctinnovations.com (860) 258‐7833


